World / Monde / Mundo
400m - All Time / Tous Temps / Todo Tiempo - 2023

Top 2500 ~

SAMUKONGA Muzala . 29/04/23 Gaborone (BOT)

WATSON Antonio . 22/08/23 Budapest (HUN)

[1744" BENJAMIN Rai USA 4421 97 08/04/23 25 1l Los Angeles (USA)

1746 DEADMON Bryce USA 4422 97  08/07/23 26 1 Eugene (USA)

BAMIDELE Emmanuel . 09/06/23 Austin (USA)

153 WILLIE Ryan USA 4425 02  09/06/23 21 Austin (USA)

[1755 " HUDSON-SMITH Matthew GBR EU 4426 94 22/08/23 29 1sf2  WC Budapest (HUN)




[1756 " NORWOOD Vernon

22/08/23

WC  Budapest (HUN)

HALL Quincy

24/08/23

Budapest (HUN)

INGVALDSEN Hévard Bentdal

20/08/23

Budapest (HUN)

BAILEY Sean

27/05/23

Los Angeles (USA)

ROBINSON Justin

08/07/23

Eugene (USA)

BYNUM Emmanuel

09/06/23

Austin (USA)




RICHARDS Jereem 06/07/23 San Salvador (ESA)

NDORI Bayapo 04/03/23 Gaborone (BOT)
BROWN Zarik 14/05/23 Norman (USA)

JONES William 14/05/23 Walnut (USA)




RUSSELL Alonzo 15/04/23 Gainesville (USA)

TEBOGO Letsile 14/07/23 Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA)

JOSEPH Michael 13/05/23 Norman (USA)
SATO Kentaro 20/08/23 Budapest (HUN)

[1234" CARVALHO Lucas 29/07/23 Séo Paulo (BRA)
[1235 " COELHO Jodo 03/08/23 Chengdu (CHN)




03/08/23 Chengdu (CHN)

01/04/23 Potchefstroom (RSA)
[1241" JOHNSON Richard 14/05/23 Norman (USA)
[1242" KEBINATSHIPI Busang Collen 20/08/23 WC  Budapest (HUN)

NWACHUKWU Dubem 07/06/23 Austin (USA)
HAYLES Reheem 07/06/23 Austin (USA)

BENSON James 13/05/23 Baton Rouge (USA)
SCOTCH Leungo 10/06/23 Geneéve (SUT)

BAILEY Christopher 23/06/23 Fayetteville (USA)
MOLNAR Attila 20/08/23 Budapest (HUN)

BOYCE Desean Anju L 20/05/23 Hobbs (USA)

[1294" sATO Fuga JPN  AS 4488 96 22/08/23 27 4sf2  WC Budapest (HUN)




BARNES Zandrion

03/06/23

Kingston (TAM)

DOOM Alexander

20/08/23

Budapest (HUN)

BREDAU Jean Paul

03/09/23

Berlin (GER)




OSMAN Ashraf Hussen

21/06/23

Marrakesh (MAR)

ANDERSON D'Andre

08/07/23

Kingston (TAM)

NAKAJIMA Yuki Joseph

22/08/23

Budapest (HUN)

BIRON Gilles
SANDERS Manuel

04/07/23
03/09/23

San Salvador (ESA)
Berlin (GER)




KUMARAGE Kalinga

29/07/23

Diyagama (SRT)

MOORER Matthew *

11/03/23

Albugquerque (USA)

BORLEE Dylan

22/07/23

Madrid (ESP)

MILLER Evan

12/05/23

Baton Rouge (USA)

MCcRAE Khaleb
FELIX Gamali

13/05/23
07/06/23

Baton Rouge (USA)
Austin (USA)




NGOZI Zibane

26/05/23

Gaborone (BOT)

ISAACS Gardeo

01/04/23

Potchefstroom (RSA)

NYAMBE Patrick Kakozi
BOLING Matthew

12/03/23
08/07/23

Ndola (ZAM)
Eugene (USA)

ANDANT Téo

22/07/23

Madrid (ESP)

TWASAKI Ryuki

29/07/23

Yamaguchi (JPN)




MAKETA Simbarashe
JAMES-KING Malik

13/05/23
08/07/23

Norman (USA)
Kingston (TAM)

CLARKE Roshawn

03/06/23

Kingston (TAM)




MISENER-DALEY Myles
SPITZ Lionel

14/05/23
30/07/23

Walnut (USA)
Bellinzona (SUT)

WATKIN Deandre

08/07/23

Kingston (TAM)

[7628 " KENNEDY Delano
[1629 " cANAL Iiiaki

[7630" DRINGO Mihai Sorin

30/03/23
22/07/23
03/08/23

Kingston (TAM)
Madrid (ESP)
Chengdu (CHN)

JEWETT Isaiah

03/06/23

Nashville (USA)




POHORILKO Oleksandr
FLOYD Tyler

20/06/23
14/07/23

Chorzéw (POL)
Langley (CAN)

SOMBE David

31/05/23

Montreuil (FRA)

GILES Chris
LARREGINA Elidn

29/04/23
08/07/23

Baton Rouge (USA)
Kortrijk (BEL)




[[716" UNDERWOOD Tavon USA AM 4536 A 04 20/05/23 19 Lakewood (USA)
[[717 7 VARIYATHODI Muhammed Ajmal IND AS 4536 98  13/07/23 25 Bangkok (THA)

MENDOZA Valente 08/04/23 Cd. México (MEX)
VILAR Lucas 16/09/23 Braganga Paulista (BRA)

BENATT Lorenzo 30/07/23 Molfetta (ITA)

DITSHETELO Laone 26/05/23 Gaborone (BOT)
FAUST Brian 06/07/23 Eugene (USA)




[[780" CHIYANGWA Takudzwa ZIM AF 4542 A 02 20/04/23 21  1r1 Albuquerque (USA)
JAM  AM 4542 04 20/05/23 19  2f6 Hobbs (USA)
NED EU 4542 99  02/07/23 24  1f2 La Chaux-de-Fonds (SUT)

DAIR Hamza 21/06/23 Marrakesh (MAR)

WATRIN Julien * . i 04/03/23 Istanbul (TUR)

DHARSHANA Aruna 29/07/23 Diyagama (SRT)




[7836 " BEDELL Dillon 14/05/23 Norman (USA)
[ 837 " BARR Hasani 01 14/05/23 22 Norman (USA)

EKWAM Zablon Ekhal 24/06/23 1 Nairobi (KEN)
LINCOLN Judson 09/07/23 1 Eugene (USA)

DIOUF Cheikh Tidiane 02/07/23 La Chaux-de-Fonds (SUT)
MORALES-WILLIAMS Christopher 29/07/23 Langley (CAN)




SUAREZ Ezequiel 10/06/23 Montverde (USA)
KIJANOVIC Bosko 22/07/23 Kraljevo (SRB)

[1916 " WILSON Assinie 03/06/23 Kingston (JAM)
[1917 " MUTHOKI Kennedy Kimeu 08/07/23 Nairobi (KEN)
[7918"" VANDERBEMDEN Robin 08/09/23 Bruxelles (BEL)

ZAZINI Sokwakhana 11/03/23 1 Pretoria (RSA)
BOGACZYNSKI Igor 04/06/23 1 Chorzéw (POL)




[1972" SANSING Quinton
[1973 " IMATZUMI Kenki

[7974 " BRIER Joseph

12/05/23
04/06/23
10/06/23

Canyon (USA)
Osaka (JPN)
Genéve (SUTI)

ROBINSON Chris *

25/02/23

Fayetteville (USA)

HERNANDES Douglas

03/06/23

Cochabamba (BOL)




[1018" HATIB Hossam
[11019" KING Robert
[11020" JINUSHT Naohiro

02
96
01

25/03/23
10/06/23
03/08/23

21
27
22

1f2

4

Lubbock (USA)
Montverde (USA)
Chengdu (CHN)

EL HADDAOQOUI Ayman

20/05/23

Hobbs (USA)

[11048"| COLLINS Shawn
[11049" RHODEN Tarees
[T1050" MITCHAM Rio

24/03/23
13/05/23
10/06/23

Starkville (USA)
Raleigh (USA)
Genéve (SUI)

MOSLEY Elijah

25/03/23

Lubbock (USA)




OJELTI Ifeanyi Emmanuel

01/07/23

Nembro (ITA)




ABBAS Yusuf Ali 30/09/23 Hangzhou (CHN)

NIELSEN Gustav Lundholm 20/08/23 Budapest (HUN)

BUSH Dakarai 27/05/23 Pueblo (USA)
RAMESH Rajesh 13/07/23 6 Bangkok (THA)




JORDAN Desroy 20/05/23 Hobbs (USA)

NATHANTIEL Ezekiel i 10/03/23 Albugquerque (USA)

SZWED Maksymilian 19/07/23 Lublin (POL)
DONALDSON Nicholas 28/10/23 Canberra (AUS)




[11257 | MABILLE Florent BEL
[11258 " ELKHATIB Omar POR
[11259" KLEIN IKKINK Isaya NED
[[1260" ATLIXIER Wumaier CHN

15/07/23
29/07/23
08/09/23
02/11/23

22
20
17

Heusden-Zolder (BEL)
Braga (POR)
Bruxelles (BEL)
Nanning (CHN)

YANCY Dominick

15/04/23

Gainesville (USA)

CHAMBERS Shemar

01/04/23

Gainesville (USA)




[11335" LIMA Matheus 11/03/23 Stio Paulo (BRA)
[11336" SMITH-BAND Malique 30/03/23 Kingston (JAM)
[11337 | WALKER Jeremiah 13/05/23 Clovis (USA)
[1338"| MELI Riccardo 01/07/23 Nembro (ITA)

BROWN Zidane 14/05/23 Bloomington (USA)
dos SANTOS Maxsuel 07/07/23 Cuiaba (BRA)




GARCIA George
TAYLOR Josh

07/04/23
13/05/23

Canyon (USA)
Provo (USA)

STANLEY Dijon

RAMIREZ Edgar

27/05/23
22/07/23

Clovis (USA)
Puebla (MEX)

KERSULIS Tomas

11/02/23

Boston (USA)




EGBUCHILEM Raphael Chimezie

24/05/23

Sacramento (USA)

TAUTA Kelvin Sane

24/06/23

Nairobi (KEN)

MATTAR Muzuri

15/04/23

Norman (USA)




- YOUNG Brodie
[11516" ROTH Michael

[11517 | RZEZNICZAK Mateusz

[71518 " DAVEY Lewis

13/05/23
21/07/23
03/08/23
08/09/23

Clovis (USA)

San José (CRC)
Chengdu (CHN)
Bruxelles (BEL)

FERLAN Rok

22/07/23

Kraljevo (SRB)




BROWN Aaron . 01/04/23 Gainesville (USA)
KELLY Taahir . 13/05/23 Myrtle Beach (USA)

[11612" TAMES Donnie USA AM 4585 22/04/23 2f8 Waco (USA)
[1613" BROWN Erin USA AM 4585 02 13/05/23 21 1 Nacogdoches (USA)
[[1614" 1SAH Musa BRN AS 4585 00 05/07/23 23 Algiers (ALG)




GUNNLEIVSSON ISAKSEN Jdhas

09/08/23

Jerusalem (ISR)

[11659" DENNIS Jasauna
[71660" OUCENTI Ludovic
[11661" QUINCY Wilson

30/03/23
18/06/23
08/07/23

Kingston (TAM)
Cergy-Pontoise (FRA)
Eugene (USA)




SHEZI Tumisang 31/03/23 Potchefstroom (RSA)
van RATINGEN Luke 01/04/23 Brisbane (AUS)

[1701" AUSTIN Omar 24/03/23 2f1 Tallahassee (USA)
[11702" EPPIE Lee Bhekempilo 99  22/04/23 24  1f1 Tuscaloosa (USA)
[11703" RAFTERY Jack 01 13/07/23 22  3sfl Espoo (FIN)




[11749" MccoY Wanya
- OGAZI Samuel

[71751" ANDREWS Jacob

25/02/23
26/05/23
09/07/23

Louisville (USA)
Abuja (NGR)
Eugene (USA)

CARVELL Charlie

07/08/23

Jerusalem (ISR)




[ 11803 GELDENHUYS Ivan Danny NAM AF 4593 A 01 30/03/23 22 thl Potchefstroom (RSA)
[ 11804 GREGORY Eric USA AM 4593 00 27/05/23 23 1 Rochester (USA)
[ 11805 SEGERS Daniel BEL EU 4593 01 27/08/23 22 1 Bruxelles (BEL)




ALLEN Ashton
MULLER Vit

21/01/23
20/05/23

Albuquerque (USA)
Praha (CZE)

MILLER Jamel
ARENAS Julio

12/05/23
22/07/23

Rock Hill (USA)
Madrid (ESP)

[ 1914 POPELKA Logan
- REID Shevioe

22/04/23
14/05/23

Waco (USA)
Tampa (USA)



[11916"" SOLODOVNIKOV Serafim 05 22/07/23 18 Kazan (RUS)
[71917" LIANG Baotang 03  09/11/23 20 Nanning (CHN)

[11940" MORROW Elijah USA AM 4597 95 25/03/23 28 1 Houston (USA)
[1941" NZWANZWA Anele RSA AF 4597 A 96 31/03/23 27  2sf2 Potchefstroom (RSA)
[11942" FERNANDEZ Markel ESP EU 4597 03 06/06/23 20  1f2 Huelva (ESP)

RAJAKARUNA Rajitha Neranjan 28/07/23 Diyagama (SRI)




BRAUN Justin * i 10/02/23 Clemson (USA)

MELDRUM Arran 04/06/23 6 Osaka (JPN)
GRIMERUD Andreas 15/06/23 Oslo (NOR)




NICHOLS Reuben
DAVIS Jayden

27/05/23
09/07/23

Pueblo (USA)
Eugene (USA)

[12072" WINFIELD Kendrick
[12073" BROWN Andrew
[12074" PUTMAN Dan
[12075" DANZY Micahi
[12076" MATTA Jose

06/05/23
20/05/23
10/06/23
17/06/23
15/09/23

Prairie View (USA)
Hobbs (USA)
Genéve (SUTI)
Philadelphia (USA)
Caracas (VEN)

ABAKAR Ismail Doudai

29/09/23

Hangzhou (CHN)







[12156"| McBRIDE Matt 27/05/23 Rochester (USA)
[12157 " HARRIES Toby 98  27/08/23 25 Bruxelles (BEL)

[12189" McARTHUR DeJuana 15/04/23 Gainesville (USA)
[72190" MILLER Bryson 05 20/05/23 18 Columbia (USA)
[12191" AVINASH K. 00 15/10/23 23 Bengaluru (IND)

[12211" RICKS Xai USA AM 4606 27/05/23 Clovis (USA)
[122127 HAMMOUNI ANAS Es Saddik ALG AF  46.06 95 25/07/23 28 Algiers (ALG)
[122137 ARASLANOV Artyom RUS EU  46.06 94  17/08/23 29 Yekaterinburg (RUS)




[12235" ALLEN cT i 95 17/02/23 2h2 Albuquerque (USA)
[12236" YOSHIZU Takuho 98 03/05/23 25  3f2 Fukuroi (JPN)
[12237 " SEETE David 01 13/05/23 22  4ht Norman (USA)

[12262" MBEWE Thomson 30/04/23 19 2 Ndola (ZAM)
[12263" GONZALEZ-SHELMIRE Dominic 13/05/23 1 Azusa (USA)
[12264" GARCIA David 23/07/23 18 1 Soria (ESP)
[12265" MAMADA Kodai 15/09/23 21 1sfl Kumagaya (JPN)




OSMAN Umar

02/08/23

Chengdu (CHN)

OHIOZE Michael
AL SAADI Yasir Ali

13/05/23
20/06/23

Azusa (USA)
Marrakesh (MAR)




JOO Seungkyun

13/06/23

Naju (KOR)

- BOUIE Tre'Sean

[12365 KAWAKITA Shuto

[12366" MASEKO Nhlanhla

25/05/23
29/07/23
03/08/23

Pueblo (USA)

Yamaguchi (JPN)

Chengdu (CHN)




[12399" NIKU Pabasara 99  31/03/23 24 2 Diyagama (SRI)
[12400" DAVIS Isaac 29/04/23 1f3 Tucson (USA)
[72401" NNAMANI Johnson 03 05/07/23 20  1h3 Benin City (NGR)




['2477" WILLIAMS Jared 13/05/23 Nacogdoches (USA)
[12478" STRADER Solomon 01 13/05/23 22 Raleigh (USA)
[12479" NDOMBT Joshua 26/05/23 Nairobi (KEN)




2516
2517
2518
2519
2520

KNIGHTON Erriyon USA AM 46.15

HIGGINS Ben GBR EU 46.15
DESALU Eseosa Fostine ITA EVU 46.15
KIPKORIR Laban KEN  AF 46.15
SHETTY Theerthesh P. IND AS 46.15

# unconfirmed/IAAF
SIMMONS Robert USA AM 4519

i-OT : oversize track / piste de grandes dimensions
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15/04/23
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15/10/23

13/06/14

Disqualified for drug abuse / Disqualifiés pour dopage / Descalificado para dopaje

HARRISON Calvin * USA AM 44.62
ROWE Mark USA AM 4471
WILLIAMS Desai CAN  AM 4592

** In the ranking of the French Athletics Federation

* Best outdoor / Meilleures perfs plein air

BASSITT Trevor USA AM 45.25
LAWRENCE Torrin USA AM 45.32
BILDERBACK Zack USA AM 4553
WASHINGTON Marqueze USA AM 45.62
MOORER Matthew USA AM 45.65
HICKS Ashton USA AM 45.68
PAYNE Arnold ZIM  AF 45.81
ROBINSON Chris USA AM 45.83
BENGTSTROM Carl SWE EU 4591
COLEMAN Elzie USA AM 4593
BRADDY Neil USA AM 46.03
LAMB Cordell USA AM 46.05
GRANT Robert USA AM 46.09
WRIGHT Frankie USA AM 46.14
BRAUN Justin USA AM 46.14
GAYMON Justin USA AM 46.17
RICHARDS Chadrick USA AM 46.18
LIGHTNER Kennedy USA AM 46.20
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# Better electrical performance / Meilleures performances électrique

NEWHOUSE Fred USA AM 44 40
SMITH John USA AM 44 .60
MATTHEWS Vince USA AM 44 66
OCHIENG Kennedy KEN  AF 4477
COLLETT Wayne USA AM 44 80
KEMBOT Simon KEN AF 44 94
RANDLE Ken USA AM 4499
BROWN Benny USA AM 45.08
LARRABEE Mike USA AM 4515
SMITH Tommie USA AM 4525
BURNETT Howard JAM  AM 4527
LONG Calvin USA AM 45.35
BOND Darwin USA AM 4537
MARTINEZ Lazaro CUB AM 4537
BARNES Johnny USA AM 4541
AMEGATCHER Solomon GHA  AF 4542
ANZRAH John KEN  AF 45.46
O'CONNOR Patrick JAM  AM 45.50
RUDISHA David Lekuta KEN AF 45.50
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12/07/14
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26/04/19
20/05/95
29/04/23
22/07/23
12/06/04
04/05/12
12/05/18
15/04/17
20/02/16
04/06/21
19/04/08
26/02/22
23/04/22

29/07/76
01/08/71
07/09/72
16/09/99
07/09/72
16/08/93
04/07/76
07/06/75
19/10/64
20/08/66
21/08/90
16/03/85
08/06/74
27/08/83
26/05/90
02/08/92
08/08/87
04/05/91
27/02/10
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Gainesville (USA)
Manchester (GBR)
Savona (ITA)
Nairobi (KEN)
Bangaluru (IND)

Austin

Palo Alto
Houston
Provo

Gainesville (USA)
Kortrijk (BEL)
Eugene (USA)
Fayetteville (USA)
Sacramento (USA)
Fayetteville (USA)
Atlanta (USA)
Baton Rouge (USA)
Madrid (ESP)
Sacramento (USA)
Fayetteville (USA)
Coral Gables (USA)
Westwood (USA)
Phoenix (USA)
Hilliard (USA)
Athens (USA)
Geneva (USA)
Lexington (USA)

Montréal (CAN)
Cali (COL)
Miinchen (GER)
Johannesburg (RSA)
Miinchen (GER)
Stuttgart (GER)
Philadelphia (USA)
Provo (USA)
Tokyo (JPN)
London (GBR)
Rovereto (ITA)
Tallahassee (USA)
Austin (USA)
Caracas (VEN)
Hampton (USA)
Barcelona (ESP)
Nairobi (KEN)
Kingston (TAM)
Sydney (AUS)



EDMONSON Warren
KUROCHKIN Aleksandr
JENNINGS Evins
WATRIN Julien

LINGE Michail

de MENEZES Sergio Franco
MOTIEJUNAS Jonas
DOZIER Tyrone
JONES Louis
KETCHUM Anthony
NDURURT Patrick
SANG Lucas
VALIULIS Remigijus
UDO-OBONG Enefiok
BOLDING Jim
WILLIAMS Ron
MAGUT Joseph
NALLET Jean-Claude
DAVIS Clinton

PETERS Olurotimi
SOWERBY Fred
JOSEPH Charles
TAYLOR Fred
MASCHTSCHENKO Ruslan
ELOT Luis Antonio
HACINI Amar
HUDSON Willie
KHARIZANOV Momtschil
SAWE Tito
JAREMSKT Zbigniew
ERICKSON Terry
JOHNSON Michael IT
SCHULTZ Dennis
ENYEART Mark
WILLIAMS Corey
KISILU Musyoka
MCcKENLEY Herbert
WILLIAMS Ulis
HICKS Billy

WATSON Greg
GUDETA Alemayehu
EVANS Dedrick
NDEBELE Nelton
KINDER Manfred
ROBERTS Edwin
MEYLOR Carl

YOUNG Earl

BARRE Pascal
RHODEN George
NYANGAU Elkana
FAAGER Anders
LEWIS Theron
SCHULTING Harry
OGBETA Tony
FREDRIKSSON Michael
El GHAZAOUI Abdellatif
SAINA Joseph
EDWARDS Clyde
GUTIERREZ Eddie
DIAZ Yunior

USA
KAZ
USA
BEL

RUS
BRA

LTU

USA
USA
USA
KEN
KEN
LTU

NGR
USA
USA
KEN
FRA

USA
NGR
ANT

USA
RUS
BRA
ALG
USA
BUL
KEN
POL
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
KEN
JAM
USA
USA
USA
ETH
USA
ZIM
GER

JAM
USA
FRA
JAM
KEN
SWE
USA
NED
NGR
SWE
MAR
KEN
BAR
CUB
CUB

AM
AS
AM
EV
EV
AM
EV
AM
AM
AM
AF
AF
EV
AF
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EV
AM
AF
AM
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EV
AM
AF
AM
EV
AF
EV
AM
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AM
AM
AF
AM
AM
AM
AM
AF
AM
AF
EV
AM
AM
AM
EV
AM
AF
EV
AM
EV
AF
EV
AF
AF
AM
AM
AM

4551
4552
4554
45.56
45.60
45.62
45.64
45.67
45.68
45.69
45.71
4572
45.73
45.75
45.79
45.79
45.79
45.80
45.80
45.82
45.83
45.84
45.84
45.89
45.89
45.90
4592
4592
4592
4593
4593
45.96
4598
4598
4598
45.99
46.00
46.01
46.01
46.01
46.02
46.03
46.03
46.04
46.04
46.06
46.07
46.07
46.09
46.09
46.10
46.11

46.11

46.11

46.12
46.12
46.13
46.14
46.15
46.15

50
61
55
92
58
65
74
79
32
62
69
61
58
82
49
58
62
47
65
54
48
52
57
71
70
71
61
61
60
49
52
78
51
53
72

02/05/75
17/08/84
04/06/76
14/08/21
12/06/80
22/05/88
01/05/99
24/05/98
18/03/55
20/06/81
01/07/95
25/09/88
08/09/79
12/05/00
13/04/74
26/05/78
23/07/94
17/10/68
25/06/83
21/03/82
21/05/77
12/08/77
28/07/78
08/07/97
03/06/00
04/07/91
17/06/83
03/08/86
08/08/87
18/08/72
08/06/74
22/05/99
13/04/74
16/06/77
23/05/92
23/07/94
02/07/48
18/10/64
05/06/76
22/04/83
29/08/88
19/05/00
25/05/08
06/09/60
23/07/70
26/04/81
06/09/60
15/08/80
25/07/52
25/09/88
05/07/72
25/06/66
20/06/79
18/07/98
04/09/74
16/07/04
16/05/87
16/07/78
18/10/75
19/08/09
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Durham (USA)
Moskva (RUS)
Philadelphia (USA)
La Chaux-de-Fonds (SUT)
Moskva (RUS)

Sdo Paulo (BRA)
Knoxville (USA)
Fairfax (USA)

Cd. México (MEX)
Sacramento (USA)
Nairobi (KEN)
Seoul (KOR)

Cd. México (MEX)
Abidjan (CIV)
Austin (USA)
Bakersfield (USA)
Nairobi (KEN)

Cd. México (MEX)
University Park (USA)
Tallahassee (USA)
Knoxville (USA)
Guadalajara (MEX)
Colorado Springs (USA)
Tula (RUS)
Americana (BRA)
Udine (ITA)
Indianapolis (USA)
Sofia (BUL)
Nairobi (KEN)
Warszawa (POL)
Austin (USA)
Atlanta (USA)
Austin (USA)
Berlin (GER)
Houston (USA)
Nairobi (KEN)
Milwaukee (USA)
Tokyo (JPN)

Provo (USA)

Waco (USA)
Annara (ETH)
Baton Rouge (USA)
Harare (ZIM)
Roma (ITA)
Edinburgh (GBR)
Walnut (USA)
Roma (ITA)
Lausanne (SUT)
Helsinki (FIN)
Seoul (KOR)
Stockolm (SWE)
New York (USA)
Roosendaal (NED)
Lagos (NGR)

Roma (ITA)
Brazzaville (CGO)
Odessa (USA)
Medellin (COL)

Cd. México (MEX)

WC  Berlin (GER)



